INCOME
40000 INCOME
40100 Home Owners Assoc
40110 HOA Dues
40125 HOA New Membe
40170 Late Fee
40100 Total Home Owne

40000 Total INCOME
TOTAL INCOME

EXPENSE

51000 DIRECT OPERATIONS

51010 Management Fees

51020 Insurance Expense
60000 Maintenance Expens
60550 Fuel Recovery Exj
60050 Maintenance Parts
60225 KMB Provided Ma
60275 Sales Tax on KME
60500 Vendor Provided N
60000 Total Maintenance

61000 Grounds Services Ex
61020 Vendor Provided
61025 Vendor Provided L

61026 Lawncare - Mov
61028 Lawncare - Tree
61025 Other Vendor P
61025 Total Vendor Pr

61075 Vendor Provided £
61050 Vendor Provided L
61000 Total Grounds Ser

51450 Administrative Fees
51000 Total DIRECT OPER

52000 GENERAL & ADNIMIS
52250 Accounting Fees
52600 Annual Meeting Expe
52000 Total GENERAL & A
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Profit & Loss 12 Month Recap

Association: Riviera Condominum Owners Assoc Inc

Monthly recap 01/01/23 - 10/31/23 (cash basis)

JAN 23 FEB 23 MAR 23 APR 23 MAY 23 JUN 23 JUL 23 AUG 23 SEP 23 OCT 23 TOTAL
6,675.00 6,675.00 6,675.00 6,825.00 6,675.00 6,675.00 7,125.00 6,825.00 6,525.00 6,525.00 67,200.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 500.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 100.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
6,675.00 6,675.00 6,675.00 7,125.00 6,675.00 6,725.00 7,225.00 6,875.00 6,775.00 6,525.00 67,950.00
6,675.00 6,675.00 6,675.00 7,125.00 6,675.00 6,725.00 7,225.00 6,875.00 6,775.00 6,525.00 67,950.00
6,675.00 6,675.00 6,675.00 7,125.00 6,675.00 6,725.00 7,225.00 6,875.00 6,775.00 6,525.00 67,950.00
658.00 658.00 658.00 658.00 658.00 658.00 658.00 658.00 658.00 658.00 6,580.00
1,951.32 1,951.32 1,951.32 1,951.32 2,244.09 12,142.09 2,244.09 2,244.09 2,244.09 2,244.09 31,167.82
0.00 0.00 0.00 3.95 0.00 11.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.95 19.75
190.37 0.00 43.85 87.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 53.39 9.15 0.00 384.71
198.95 0.00 123.95 150.00 3,681.27 600.00 1,861.73 0.00 0.00 105.00 6,720.90
13.65 0.00 8.40 10.50 0.00 42.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.35 81.90
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 534.55 534.55
402.97 0.00 176.20 252.40 3,681.27 653.85 1,861.73 53.39 9.15 650.85 7,741.81
0.00 0.00 0.00 3,504.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,504.22
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,025.98 556.40 1,541.02 2,356.78 556.40 9,036.58
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 594.43 0.00 594.43
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,161.40 347.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,509.15
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,187.38 904.15 1,541.02 2,951.21 556.40 12,140.16
0.00 9,591.80 4,434.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,025.95
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 44.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,514.80 4,559.45
0.00 9,591.80 4,434.15 3,504.22 0.00 6,232.03 904.15 1,541.02 2,951.21 5,071.20 34,229.78
0.00 25.00 0.00 2.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.10
3,012.29 12,226.12 7,219.67 6,368.04 6,583.36 19,685.97 5,667.97 4,496.50 5,862.45 8,624.14 79,746.51
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.35 0.00 93.35
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.35 0.00 293.35
Page 1 of 2 rentmanager.com - property management systems rev.12.1014


3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=517&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=517&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=517&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=517&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=517&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=517&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=517&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=517&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=517&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=517&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=517&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=518&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=518&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=518&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=518&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=518&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=518&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=518&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=518&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=518&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=518&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=518&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=495&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=495&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=495&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=495&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=495&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=495&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=495&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=495&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=495&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=495&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=495&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=516&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=972&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=641&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=641&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=641&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=641&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=641&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=641&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=641&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=641&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=641&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=641&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=641&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=655&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=655&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=655&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=655&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=655&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=655&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=655&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=655&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=655&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=655&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=655&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=664&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=664&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=664&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=664&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=664&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=664&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=664&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=664&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=664&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=664&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=664&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=735&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=735&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=735&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=735&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=735&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=735&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=735&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=735&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=735&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=735&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=735&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=595&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=595&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=595&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=595&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=595&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=595&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=595&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=595&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=595&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=595&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=595&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=818&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=818&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=818&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=818&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=818&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=818&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=818&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=818&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=818&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=818&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=818&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=616&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=616&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=616&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=616&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=616&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=616&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=616&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=616&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=616&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=616&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=616&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=979&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=571&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=571&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=571&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=571&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=571&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=571&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=571&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=571&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=571&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=571&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=571&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=553&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=553&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=553&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=553&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=553&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=553&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=553&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=553&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=553&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=553&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=553&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=556&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=556&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=556&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=556&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=556&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=556&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=556&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=556&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=556&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=556&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=556&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=552&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=552&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=552&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=552&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=552&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=552&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=552&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=552&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=552&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=552&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=552&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=552&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=564&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=564&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=564&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=564&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=564&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=564&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=564&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=564&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=564&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=564&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=564&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=557&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=557&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=557&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=557&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=557&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=557&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=557&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=557&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=557&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=557&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=557&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=977&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=729&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=2/1/2023&|&EndDate=2/28/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=729&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=3/1/2023&|&EndDate=3/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=729&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=4/1/2023&|&EndDate=4/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=729&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=5/1/2023&|&EndDate=5/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=729&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=6/1/2023&|&EndDate=6/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=729&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=7/1/2023&|&EndDate=7/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=729&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=8/1/2023&|&EndDate=8/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=729&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=9/1/2023&|&EndDate=9/30/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=729&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=10/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=729&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=729&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=10/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=974&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
3:51:StartDate=1/1/2023&|&EndDate=1/31/2023&|&PropOwnerIDs=366&|&UNITID=0&|&SHOWINACTIVEPROPS=False&|&RUNBYOWNER=False&|&GroupID=0&|&Basis=2&|&GLAccountIDs=648&|&CHARTMAPID=-1&|&ExcludePeriodAdjustments=False&|&INCLUDECHILDACCOUNTS=True
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TOTAL EXPENSE

NET INCOME

NET INCOME SUMMARY

Income
Expense
NET INCOME

18000
14000
10000
6000
2000
-2000
-6000
-10000
-14000

Jan 23 Feb 23

Profit & Loss 12 Month Recap

JAN 23 FEB 23 MAR 23 APR 23 MAY 23 JUN 23 JUL 23 AUG 23 SEP 23 OCT 23 TOTAL
3,012.29 12,226.12 7,219.67 6,368.04 6,783.36 19,685.97 5,667.97 4,496.50 5,955.80 8,624.14 80,039.86
3,662.71 -5,651.12 -544.67 756.96 -108.36 -12,960.97 1,557.03 2,378.50 819.20 -2,099.14 -12,089.86
6,675.00 6,675.00 6,675.00 7,125.00 6,675.00 6,725.00 7,225.00 6,875.00 6,775.00 6,525.00 67,950.00

-3,012.29 -12,226.12 -7,219.67 -6,368.04 -6,783.36 -19,685.97 -5,667.97 -4,496.50 -5,955.80 -8,624.14 -80,039.86
3,662.71 -5,551.12 -544.67 756.96 -108.36 -12,960.97 1,557.03 2,378.50 819.20 -2,099.14 -12,089.86
Income
————— ",
6000
3000
- Income 0
- Expense Expense
- Net Income
18000
12000
6000
Mar 23 Apr 23 May 23 Jun 23 Jul 23 Aug 23 Sep 23 Oct 23 0
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Balance Sheet

Balance Sheet

Association: Riviera Condominum Owners Assoc Inc

As of 10/31/23 (cash basis)

ASSETS
Bank
10000 BANK ACCOUNTS

10010 CR HOA Trust - 3465
10040 Riviera Checking - CRBT
10050 Riviera CD - CRBT
10000 Total BANK ACCOUNTS

Total Bank

Other Current Asset
12000 Undeposited Funds
Total Other Current Asset

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Other Current Liability
22000 PrePayment Held
Total Other Current Liability

Total Liabilities

Equity
30000 Net Income
30010 Retained Earnings
30030 Owner Distributions
Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

11/07/23 10:34 AM

Page 1 of1

2,040.06
125,922.61
25,452.21
153,414.88

153,414.88

1,325.00
1,325.00

154,739.88

2,245.00
2,245.00

2,245.00

-12,089.86
181,819.47
-17,234.73
152,494.88

154,739.88
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Budget Comparison

Association: Riviera Condominum Owners Assoc Inc
Comparison Periods: 10/01/23 - 10/31/23 and 01/01/23 - 10/31/23 (cash basis)

Actual Budget Actual YTD Budget YTD
10/01/23 - 10/31/23 10/23 - 10/23 $ Change % Change  01/01/23 - 10/31/23 01/23 - 10/23 $ Change % Change
INCOME
40000 INCOME
40100 Home Owners Association Income
40110 HOA Dues 6,525.00 6,825.00 -300.00 -4.4 % 67,200.00 68,250.00 -1,050.00 -15%
40125 HOA New Member Dues 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
40170 Late Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 250.00
40100 Total Home Owners Associatic 6,525.00 6,825.00 -300.00 -4.4 % 67,950.00 68,250.00 -300.00 -0.4 %
40000 Total INCOME 6,525.00 6,825.00 -300.00 -4.4 % 67,950.00 68,250.00 -300.00 -0.4 %
TOTAL INCOME 6,525.00 6,825.00 -300.00 -4.4 % 67,950.00 68,250.00 -300.00 -0.4%
EXPENSE
51000 DIRECT OPERATIONS EXPENSES
51010 Management Fees 658.00 660.00 -2.00 -0.3% 6,580.00 6,584.00 -4.00 -0.1%
51020 Insurance Expense 2,244.09 2,500.00 -255.91 -10.2 % 31,167.82 25,000.00 6,167.82 24.7 %
51100 Legal Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 -300.00 -100.0 %
60000 Maintenance Expense
60550 Fuel Recovery Expense 3.95 0.00 3.95 19.75 0.00 19.75
60050 Maintenance Parts & Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 384.71 0.00 384.71
60225 KMB Provided Maintenance ar 105.00 0.00 105.00 6,720.90 0.00 6,720.90
60275 Sales Tax on KMB Services 7.35 0.00 7.35 81.90 0.00 81.90
60500 Vendor Provided Maintenance 534.55 374.00 160.55 429 % 534.55 3,744.00 -3,209.45 -85.7 %
60000 Total Maintenance Expense 650.85 374.00 276.85 74.0 % 7,741.81 3,744.00 3,997.81 106.8 %
61000 Grounds Services Expense
61020 Vendor Provided Ground Main 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,504.22 0.00 3,504.22
61025 Vendor Provided Lawncare
61026 Lawncare - Mowing 556.40 1,714.00 -1,157.60 -67.5 % 9,036.58 12,000.00 -2,963.42 247 %
61028 Lawncare - Treatment 0.00 0.00 0.00 594.43 6,000.00 -5,405.57 -90.1 %
61025 Other Vendor Provided Law 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,509.15 0.00 2,509.15
61025 Total Vendor Provided Lawi 556.40 1,714.00 -1,157.60 -67.5 % 12,140.16 18,000.00 -5,859.84 -32.6 %
61075 Vendor Provided Snow Remov 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,025.95 10,500.00 3,525.95 33.6%
61050 Vendor Provided Landscaping 4,514.80 0.00 4,514.80 4,559.45 3,000.00 1,559.45 52.0%
61000 Total Grounds Services Expen 5,071.20 1,714.00 3,357.20 195.9 % 34,229.78 31,500.00 2,729.78 8.7%
51450 Administrative Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.10 200.00 -172.90 -86.4 %
51000 Total DIRECT OPERATIONS EXF 8,624.14 5,248.00 3,376.14 64.3 % 79,746.51 67,328.00 12,418.51 184 %
52000 GENERAL & ADNIMISTRATIVE EXF
52250 Accounting Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 200.00
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Actual Budget Actual YTD Budget YTD
10/01/23 - 10/31/23 10/23 - 10/23 $ Change % Change  01/01/23 - 10/31/23 01/23 - 10/23 $ Change % Change
52600 Annual Meeting Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 93.35 0.00 93.35
52000 Total GENERAL & ADNIMISTRA1 0.00 0.00 0.00 293.35 0.00 293.35
TOTAL EXPENSE 8,624.14 5,248.00 3,376.14 64.3 % 80,039.86 67,328.00 12,711.86 18.9 %
NET INCOME -2,099.14 1,577.00 -3,676.14 -233.1% -12,089.86 922.00 -13,011.86 -1,411.3 %
NET INCOME SUMMARY
Income 6,525.00 6,825.00 -300.00 -4.4% 67,950.00 68,250.00 -300.00 -0.4 %
Expense -8,624.14 -5,248.00 -3,376.14 64.3 % -80,039.86 -67,328.00 -12,711.86 18.9 %
Other Income & Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NET INCOME -2,099.14 1,577.00 -3,676.14 -233.1% -12,089.86 922.00 -13,011.86 -1,411.3 %
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Checks By Account

Association: Riviera Condominum Owners Assoc Inc

Date Range: 10/01/23 - 10/31/23

Payee Check Reference Memo Bill Amount
20110.7290 CO - 7290
Materials & Supplies 10/12/23 ACH 9.15
9.15
51010 Management Fees
KMB - Management 10/1/23 October 2023 Management Fees 658.00
658.00
51020 Insurance Expense
Pekin Insurance 10/5/23  ACH Riviera - Insurance Riviera Insul 2,244.09
2,244.09
60225 KMB Provided Maintenance and Repairs
KMB - Maintenance 10/5/23  ACH 3114 - A - Installed Adapters & Cap For Sump Pump Drain L WO# 9461 105.00
105.00
60275 Sales Tax on KMB Services
KMB - Maintenance 10/5/23  ACH 7% Sales Tax WO# 9461 7.35
7.35
60500 Vendor Provided Maintenance and Repairs
Schnoor Bonifazi 10/1/23 6529 Riviera - Staked Out Lines 21112-8 534.55
534.55
60550 Fuel Recovery Expense
KMB - Maintenance 10/5/23  ACH Fuel Recovery Cost (WO #9461) WO# 9461 3.95
3.95
61026 Lawncare - Mowing
Quality Care 10/6/23 7342 Riviera - Mowing - 9/26/23 17393 556.40
556.40
61050 Vendor Provided Landscaping
Quality Care 10/6/23 7342 Riviera - Aeration and Turf Renovation 9/18/23 17393 4,514.80
4,514.80
Total Amount: 8,633.29
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Credit Card Transaction Listing

All Credit Card Accounts
All Vendors
Transactions between 10/01/23 and 10/31/23
Association: Riviera Condominum Owners Assoc Inc

Date Type Reference Information Cleared Credit Charge

20110.7290 - CO - 7290

10/12/2023 CHECK ACH Materials & Supplies - CO Y 9.15 0.00
Totals for 20110.7290 - CO - 7290 9.15 0.00
Beginning balance 9.15

Total transactions -9.15

Ending balance 0.00

Report Totals

Total charges 0.00
Total credits -9.15
Total transactions -9.15
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